
DTSC Squash and Racketball Team fixtures 2019/2020
as at 28th April 2020 1 2 3 4 5

Division RB3 Tue 10 Sep Dorchester Racketball 4 1 L 3 Bournemouth Squash RB 4 Nigel 1-3 Simon 3-2 Scott 2-3 Jerry 3-0

Division RB1 Thu 12 Sep Dorchester Racketball 1 0 L 4 Bournemouth RB 2 Craig 1-3 Marcus 0-3 Ben L. 2-3 Lyn 0-3

Division 3 Tue 17 Sep West Hants 3 3 L 2 Dorchester Squash 2 Ben L. 3-0 Marcus 0-3 Sam 3-0 Paul W. 0-3 Megan 0-3

Division 1 Tue 17 Sep Dorchester Squash 1 4 W 1 Bournemouth Squash Club 1 Stewart 0-3 Charles 3-0 Arthur 3-1 Callum 3-2 Keiran 3-0

Division RB3 Wed 18 Sep Dorchester Racketball 3 4 W 0 Bridport RB1 Lyn 3-2 Ben W. 3-1 Jake 3-0 Keith 3-2

Division 4 Thu 19 Sep Dorchester Squash 3 5 W 0 Springfield Country Club 1 Nick W. 3-1 Shoaib 3-0 Matt 3-0 Ian 3-0 Paul M. 3-2

Division RB3 Tue 24 Sep Canford Club RB2 (8) 2 W 2 (9) Dorchester Racketball 4 Nigel 1-3 Simon 3-2 Scott 2-3 Jerry 3-0

Division RB2 Wed 25 Sep Dorchester Racketball 2 3 W 1 Two Riversmeet RB 1 Craig 3-0 Neil F. 1-3 Lyn 3-1 Mike 3-0

Division 3 Thu 26 Sep Dorchester Squash 2 4 W 1 Haymoor 1 Ben L. 3-0 Sam 3-2 Gary 2-3 Alan 3-2 w/o 3-0

Division 4 Tue 01 Oct Ferndown 2 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 3 Nick W. 1-3 Shaun 3-1 Ross M. 3-1 Matt 0-3 Jonathan 3-0

Division RB2 Tue 01 Oct JP Blandford RB1 (108,6) 2 L 2 (6,107) Dorchester Racketball 2 Craig 3-0 Neil F. 0-3 Mike 0-3 Jake 3-0

Division RB3 Wed 02 Oct Dorchester Racketball 3 4 W 0 Canford Club RB2 Lyn 3-0 Jake 3-0 Gary 3-0 Keith 3-2

Division 1 Thu 03 Oct Canford Squash Club 1 1 W 4 Dorchester Squash 1 Stewart 3-1 Charles 3-1 Nick L. 3-0 Keiran 1-3 Ben L. 3-1

Division RB3 Tue 08 Oct Dorchester Racketball 4 0 L 4 Dorchester Racketball 3 NW v LS 1-3 SW v JWT 0-3 JT v GB 1-3 SJ v KL 0-3

Division 3 Thu 10 Oct Milford Tennis and Squash Club 1 3 L 2 Dorchester Squash 2 Ben L. 3-0 Gary 1-3 Paul W. 2-3 Alan 0-3 Ross M. 3-1

Division RB3 Tue 15 Oct Dorchester Racketball 4 0 L 4 Bridport RB1 Nigel 1-3 Jerry 0-3 John C. 0-3 Colin E. 0-3

Division 4 Tue 15 Oct Bridport Squash Club 2 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 3 Nick W. 3-2 Matt 3-1 Ian 2-3 Jonathan 3-2 Paul M. 1-3

Division RB2 Wed 16 Oct Dorchester Racketball 2 4 W 0 Bournemouth Squash Club RB3 Arthur 3-1 Craig 3-0 Ben W. 3-1 Mike 3-2

Division RB3 Thu 17 Oct West Hants RB 5 0 W 4 Dorchester Racketball 3 Lyn 3-0 Ben W. 3-1 Jake 3-0 Keith 3-0

Division 3 Thu 17 Oct JP Blandford 1 4 L 1 Dorchester Squash 2 Ben L. 3-1 Sam 0-3 Gary 1-3 Alan 0-3 Adam 0-3

Division 1 Thu 24 Oct Bournemouth Squash Club 2 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 1 Stewart 3-2 Charles 1-3 Callum 3-0 Keiran 0-3 Ross G. 3-0

Division RB1 Tue 29 Oct West Hants RB 2 3 L 1 Dorchester Racketball 1 Stewart 0-3 Callum 3-1 Marcus 1-3 Ben L. 2-3

Division RB3 Wed 30 Oct Bournemouth Squash RB 4 (125,7) 2 W 2 (7,135) Dorchester Racketball 3 Lyn 3-0 Jake 3-1 Gary 0-3 Keith 1-3

Division 4 Thu 31 Oct Canford Squash Club 2 3 L 2 Dorchester Squash 3 Nick W. 0-3 Ollie 0-3 Ross M. 2-3 Matt 3-0 Jonathan 3-0

Division RB3 Wed 06 Nov Springfield Country Club RB 1 4 L 0 Dorchester Racketball 4 Simon 0-3 Jerry 0-3 John C. 0-3 Colin E. 0-3

Division RB2 Wed 06 Nov West Hants RB 3 1 W 3 Dorchester Racketball 2 Marcus 3-0 Neil F. 1-3 Ben W. 3-1 Mike 3-0

Division RB3 Wed 06 Nov Dorchester Racketball 3 4 W 0 Milford Tennis and Squash RB 1 Lyn 3-0 Jake 3-1 Gary 3-1 Keith 3-0

Division 3 Thu 07 Nov Dorchester Squash 2 4 W 1 Bournemouth Squash Club 4 Ben L. 3-0 Marcus 3-0 Robbie 3-1 Giles 3-1 Annabel 0-3

Division RB3 Tue 12 Nov Dorchester Racketball 4 (105,6) 2 L 2 (6,120) Hamworthy Club RB 2 Ben W. 3-0 Simon 0-3 Colin T. 0-3 Jerry 3-0

Division RB3 Wed 13 Nov Springfield Country Club RB 1 (9) 2 L 2 (7) Dorchester Racketball 3 Lyn 3-1 Jake 0-3 Gary 3-2 Jerry 1-3

Division 4 Thu 14 Nov Dorchester Squash 3 3 W 2 David Lloyd Ringwood 1 Nick W. 2-3 Ross M. 3-0 Matt 3-2 Ian 3-0 Paul M. 1-3

Division RB3 Tue 19 Nov Milford Tennis and Squash RB 1 1 W 3 Dorchester Racketball 4 Paul W. 3-0 Simon 3-0 Jerry 0-3 Colin E. 3-2

Division RB3 Tue 19 Nov Canford Club RB2 1 W 3 Dorchester Racketball 3 Lyn 2-3 Jake 3-0 Gary 3-0 Keith 3-0

Division RB2 Wed 20 Nov Dorchester Racketball 2 (8) 2 W 2 (7) West Hants RB 4 Marcus 3-0 Ben W. 2-3 Mike 0-3 Nigel 3-1

Division 1 Thu 21 Nov Two Riversmeet Leisure Club 1 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 1 Neil C. 1-3 Stewart 3-0 Charles 3-1 Keiran 0-3 Ross G. 3-1

Division 4 Thu 21 Nov Dorchester Squash 3 5 W 0 Milford Tennis and Squash Club 2 Nick W. 3-1 Shaun 3-2 Matt 3-2 Ian 3-0 Jonathan 3-0

Cup Match Tue 26 Nov Milford Tennis and Squash Club 2 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 3 Nick W. 1-3 Shaun 3-1 Ross M. 3-0 Matt 1-3 Jonathan 3-2

Cup Match Tue 26 Nov Bridport RB1 4 L 0 Dorchester Racketball 4 Simon 0-3 Jerry 0-3 Colin E. 0-3 John C. 2-3

Division RB3 Wed 27 Nov Dorchester Racketball 3 (105,6) 2 W 2 (6,100) Hamworthy Club RB 2 Marcus 3-0 Lyn 3-0 Gary 0-3 Keith 0-3

Division 3 Thu 28 Nov Dorchester Squash 2 4 W 1 Two Riversmeet Leisure Club 4 Marcus 3-0 Paul W. 3-0 Alan 0-3 Giles 3-1 Annabel 3-0

Cup Match Thu 28 Nov Two Riversmeet Leisure Club 1 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 1 Neil C. 1-3 Stewart 3-0 Charles 3-1 Keiran 0-3 Ross G. 3-1

Division RB1 Thu 05 Dec Dorchester Racketball 1 1 L 3 Bournemouth RB 1 Callum 0-3 Charles 2-3 Nick L. 3-1 Marcus 1-3

Cup Match Thu 05 Dec Two Riversmeet Leisure Club 4 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 2 Ben L. 3-1 Sam 1-3 Alan 0-3 Giles 3-2 Annabel 3-2

Division RB3 Thu 12 Dec West Hants RB 5 3 L 1 Dorchester Racketball 4 Ben W. 3-0 Colin T. 0-3 Jerry 0-3 John C. 1-3

Division RB1 Wed 18 Dec Dorchester Racketball 1 3 W 1 Canford Club RB1 Stewart 2-3 Callum 3-2 Charles 3-0 Marcus 3-0



Christmas & New Year Break
Division 3 Thu 09 Jan Dorchester Squash 2 3 W 2 West Hants 3 Marcus 2-3 Sam 2-3 Robbie 3-1 Gary 3-1 Paul W. 3-0

Division 4 Thu 16 Jan Dorchester Squash 3 4 W 1 Ferndown 2 Nick W. 2-3 Shoaib 3-2 Shaun 3-0 Ben W. 3-0 Ian 3-0

Division 1 Tue 21 Jan Dorchester Squash 1 3 W 2 Canford Squash Club 1 Stewart 0-3 Charles 3-2 Callum 1-3 Ross G. 3-0 Nick L. 3-1

Division RB3 Wed 22 Jan Bournemouth Squash RB 4 (7) 2 W 2 (8) Dorchester Racketball 4 Ben W. 3-0 Simon 3-1 Scott 0-3 Jerry 2-3

Cup Match Thu 30 Jan Canford 2 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 3 Nick W. 0-3 Shoaib 3-0 Shaun 2-3 Ben W. 3-0 Ian 3-1

Division RB1 Wed 05 Feb Bournemouth RB 1 (130,7) 2 W 2 (7,135) Dorchester Racketball 1 Callum 1-3 Charles 3-1 Nick L. 3-0 Ben L. 0-3

Division 4 Thu 06 Feb Dorchester Squash 3 3 W 2 Bridport Squash Club 2 Nick W. 0-3 Shoaib 3-1 Ben W. 1-3 Steve S. 3-0 Ross M. 3-1

Division 4 Tue 11 Feb Springfield Country Club 1 2 W 3 Dorchester Squash 3 Nick W. 2-3 Shaun 0-3 Steve S. 3-0 Adam 3-0 Jonathan 3-1

Division 1 Tue 11 Feb Dorchester Squash 1 5 W 0 Bournemouth Squash Club 2 Stewart 3-2 Charles 3-0 Arthur 3-0 Callum 3-1 Ross G. 3-1

Division RB3 Wed 12 Feb Dorchester Racketball 3 4 W 0 Dorchester Racketball 4 LS v SW 3-1 JWT v SD 3-0 GB v JT 3-0 KL v JC 3-0

Division 3 Thu 13 Feb Dorchester Squash 2 1 L 4 JP Blandford 1 Ben L. 1-3 Sam 2-3 Robbie 0-3 Gary 2-3 Paul W. 3-0

Division RB3 Wed 19 Feb Dorchester Racketball 3 4 W 0 West Hants RB 5 Jake 3-1 Gary 3-0 Keith 3-0 w/o 3-0

Division RB1 Wed 19 Feb Bournemouth Squash Club 2 0 W 4 Dorchester Racketball 1 Callum 3-1 Charles 3-2 Nick L. 3-0 Ben L. 3-1

Division RB3 Thu 20 Feb Dorchester Racketball 4 3 W 1 Canford Club RB2 Ben W. 0-3 Nigel 3-0 Simon 3-0 Jerry 3-1

Division 1 Thu 20 Feb Bournemouth Squash Club 1 4 L 1 Dorchester Squash 1 Stewart 0-3 Charles 3-0 Callum 1-3 Ross G. 1-3 Nick L. 1-3

Division RB3 Tue 25 Feb Milford Tennis and Squash RB 1 1 W 3 Dorchester Racketball 3 Lyn 3-2 Jake 3-2 Gary 3-1 Keith 1-3

Division RB3 Tue 25 Feb Dorchester Racketball 4 3 W 1 West Hants RB 5 Nigel 3-0 Simon 3-0 Colin T. 1-3 Shaun 3-0

Division 3 Thu 27 Feb Dorchester Squash 2 2 L 3 Milford Tennis and Squash Club 1 Ben L. 3-0 Sam 1-3 Robbie 0-3 Gary 3-1 Annabel 0-3

Division RB3 Wed 04 Mar Dorchester Racketball 3 (179,10) 2 L 2 (10,194) Springfield Country Club RB 1 Lyn 2-3 Gary 3-2 Simon 2-3 Keith 3-2

Division RB3 Tue 10 Mar Dorchester Racketball 4 0 L 4 Springfield Country Club RB 1 Nigel 0-3 Simon 0-3 Jerry 0-3 Ian 1-3

Division RB1 Wed 11 Mar Canford Club RB1 (10) 2 L 2 (7) Dorchester Racketball 1 Stewart 1-3 Callum 3-2 Charles 3-2 Mike 0-3

Cup Match Thu 12 Mar Milford Tennis and Squash Club 1 3 L 2 Dorchester Squash 2 Ben L. 3-1 Sam 0-3 Robbie 0-3 Paul W. 3-0 Giles 0-3

Season finished at this point due to Corona Virus Squash Racketball

Player Played Won Lost Team Team Win %

Total Individual Matches 306 Gary Biles 17 11 6 2nd 3rd 65%

Lyn Stockham 14 11 3 3rd 79%

Matches Recorded 306 Ben Lever 14 10 4 2nd 2nd 71%

Correct Jerry Trevorah 14 4 10 3rd 4th 29%

Charles Black 13 11 2 1st 1st 85%

Players Used 45 Simon Watts 13 6 7 4th 46%

Jake Wilkinson-Tough 12 11 1 3rd 92%

Individual Matches - Won 177 58% Ben Williams 12 9 3 3rd 4th 75%

Individual Matches - Lost 129 Keith Loader 12 9 3 3rd 75%

Callum Watts 11 7 4 1st 1st 64%

Overall Matches - Won 44 66% Marcus Courtaux 11 6 5 2nd 2nd 55%

Overall Matches - Lost 23 Stewart Dipple 11 5 6 1st 1st 45%

Nick Watts 11 3 8 3rd 27%

Shaun Dunn 8 5 3 3rd 4th 63%

Nigel Williams 8 3 5 4th 38%

Sam Fudge 8 2 6 2nd 25%

Matt Pile 7 5 2 3rd 71%

Ian Nowell-Smith 7 5 2 3rd 4th 71%

Paul White 7 5 2 2nd 71%

Jonathan Baker 6 6 0 3rd 100%

Ross Mealor 6 5 1 3rd 83%

Ross Godfrey 6 5 1 1st 83%

Nick Lamb 6 5 1 1st 1st 83%



Mike Elliot 6 3 3 2nd 50%

Robbie Tompkins 5 2 3 2nd 40%

Alan Membury 5 1 4 2nd 20%

Keiran Hatch 5 1 4 1st 20%

John Christmas 5 0 5 4th 0%

Shoaib Bajwa 4 4 0 3rd 100%

Craig Robinson 4 3 1 2nd 75%

Giles Watts 4 3 1 2nd 75%

Annabel Whalley 4 2 2 2nd 50%

Colin England 4 0 4 4th 0%

Arthur May 3 3 0 1st 1st 100%

Paul Morris 3 1 2 3rd 33%

Neil Foster 3 0 3 2nd 0%

Scott Bateman 3 0 3 4th 0%

Colin Turner 3 0 3 4th 0%

Steve Shave 2 2 0 3rd 100%

Walkover (w/o) 2 2 0 100%

Adam Lawrence 2 1 1 3rd 50%

Neil Chambers 2 0 2 1st 0%

Megan Barnes 1 0 1 2nd 0%

Steve Jeffries 1 0 1 4th 0%

Ollie Moffat 1 0 1 3rd 0%

Totals 306 177 129

58% 42%

Squash Only

String 1 2 3 4 5

Matches Won 36 42 34 40 22

Matches Lost 31 25 33 27 8

% Matches Won 54% 63% 51% 60% 73%


